Geoffrey Thompson Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
T 604.640.4151 1200 Waterfront Centre
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gthompson@blg.com Vancouver, BC, Canada V7X 172
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File No. 022910/000003

March 5, 2012

Delivered by Email

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

Craig Barton and Fairfax Financial Holdings Limited
Supreme Court of British Columbia, Vancouver Registry, No. S-114513

We enclose for service upon you unfiled copies of the following documents:
1. Notice of Application set for March 8, 2012;

2. Affidavit #1 of Pam Boparai; and

3. Draft Order.

We will circulate to you the first page of the filed copies of same upon receipt from the Court
Registry. ”

Please acknowledge service of the enclosed on behalf of your client by signing and returning
the enclosed copy of this letter where indicated.

Geoffrey Thompson

GT/cb \
Enclosures
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1. Notice of Application set for March 8, 2012;

2. Affidavit #1 of Pam Boparai; and

3. Draft Order.

We will circulate to you the first page of the filed copies of same upon receipt from the Court
Registry.

Please acknowledge service of the enclosed on behalf of your client by signing and returning
the enclosed copy of this letter where indicated.

Yours truly,

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP X
Service of the true copy of the enclosed
documents admitted this day of
March, 2012.

Geoffrey Thompson

GT/cb —

Enclosures Solicitor for
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NO. S-114513
VANCOUVER REGISTRY

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

BETWEEN
CRAIG BARTON and
FAIRFAX FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
PLAINTIFF
AND
PAKIT INC.
DEFENDANTS
SERVICE LIST

Defendant MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP
PAKIT Inc. 1300 — 777 Dunsmuir Street

2250 — 1050 West Pender Street
Vancouver, BC V6E 357
Attn: Dwayne Yaretz

Direct: 604-683-3200/360-214-3112
Facsimile: 604-683-3204
Email: dvaretz@gmail.com

Vancouver, BC V7Y 1K2
Attn: Warren B, Milman

Direct: 604-643-7104
Facsimile: 604-622-5704
Email: wmilman@mccarthy.ca

Receiver-Manager

ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC.
1680 — 400 Burrard Street

Vancouver, BC V6C 3A6

Attn: Pam K. Boparai/Tom Powell

Direct: 604-638-7446
Facsimile: 604-638-7441
Email: pboparai@alvarezandmarsal.com

tpowell@alvarezandmarsal.com

Counsel for Receiver-Manager
BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
1200 — 200 Burrard Street

Vancouver, BC V7X 1T2

Attn: Magnus C. Verbrugge/

Geoffrey Thompson
Direct: 604-640-4198/4151
Facsimile: 604-622-5898/5151
Email: mverbrugge@blg.com

gthompson@blg.com
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Counsel for Fairfax Financial Holdings Limited
and Craig Barton

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP

2600 — 595 Burrard Street

Vancouver, BC V7X 1L3

Attn: Peter L. Rubin/Tanveer M. Siddiqui

Counsel for True Partners Financial

Services, LLC

THOMPSON DORFMAN SWEATMAN LLP
2200 — 201 Portage Avenue

Winnipeg, Manitoba R3B 3L3

Attn: Ross A. McFadyen/James G. Edmond

Direct: 604-631-3315/4282 Direct: 204-934-2378/2450
Facsimile: 604-631-3309 Facsimile: 204-934-0538/0508
Email: peter.rubin@blakes.com Email: ram(@tdslaw.com

tanveer.siddiqui@blakes.com jge(@tdslaw.com
Secured Creditor Counsel for Canada Revenue Agency
HSBC BANK CANDA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Special Credit Department BC Regional Office

400 — 888 Dunsmuir Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 3K4
Attn: Philip Wong

900 — 840 Howe Street
Vancouver, BC V6Z 259
Attn: Neva Beckie/Wendy Petersmeyer

Direct: 604-641-2584 Direct: 604-666-5443/0948
Facsimile: 604-641-1909 Facsimile: 604-666-1462
Email: philip_ wong@hsbc.ca Email: neva.beckie@justice.gc.ca
wendy.petersmeyer@justice.gc.ca
Counsel for ATS Automation Tooling
Systems Inc.
GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP
2300 — 550 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 2B5
Attn: John I. McLean
Direct: 604-891-2285
Facsimile: 604-683-3558
Email: john.mclean@gowlings.com
2.
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